
Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science ,Karad
CO-PO Attainment for Academic year 2018-19

B.Sc. Ill Chemistry

Table No. 1. Program Outcome Attainment at the Universjty and Internal Exams.

% of students
above 60 % of

university exam
marks

In
al

+

C/)
a)
E
a)a)

Course code Course Title

IX

X

XI

XII

XIII

XIV
XV
XVI

Physical Chemistry
Inorganic Ctm
Manic Chemistry
mstrial Chemistry
1

r

mr
MI
Practical

18.12
33.56
5.37
26.85
12.75
5.37
26.85
28.19
97.32

V

VI Chemistry
II Chemistry

Attainment Criteria:
Att. Level Attainment criteria for university exam

Level 1 \e

oLevel 2
Level 3 o

Table No. 2. Achieved Attainment Level

Target Attainment level

Assessment criteria: Target attainment level based on Average Attainment
Level 1 = 0.5-1.0, Level 2 = 1.0-1.5, Level 3 = 1.5-2.0, Level 4 ; 2.0-2.5, Level 5 = 2.5-3.0

80% of
attaintment

Level in
university
exam (1)

% of students
above 80 % of
Internal exam

marks

Level of
attaintment

university
exarrl

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0,8
0.8
2.4

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Attainment criteria for internal exam
Less than 60% of students scoring more than average marks
FM-:;iii-iFir
\s

gill
Departmen\ of Chemistry

avan Colbge OfYashwantrao
sand, I<grad

E
bg

10

20% of
attaintment Level
in internal exam

(11)

1
1

1

1

3
2
3

3

30.87
16.78
38.93
21.48
88.59
78.52
85.91
93.29

an

CHEMISTRY
iD

SH
O ._.

1
1
1

1

1.4
1.2
1.4

1.4
2.4

1.31

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.6
0,4
0.6
0.6

W

}hfiipat
yashwantrao Chavan Collego

of Scienoe, I<arad


