## Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science ,Karad

CO-PO Attainment for Academic year 2018-19

B.Sc. III Chemistry

Table No. 1. Program Outcome Attainment at the University and Internal Exams.

Semester	Course code	Course Title	% of students above 60 % of university exam marks	Level of attaintment university exam	80% of attaintment Level in university exam (I)	% of students above 80 % of Internal exam marks	el of	20% of attaintment Level in internal exam (II)	Attaintment of course(I+II)
	IX	Physical Chemistry	18.12	1	0.8	30.87	1	0.2	1
V	Х	Inorganic Chemistry	33.56	1	0.8	16.78	1	0.2	1
V	XI	Organic Chemistry	5.37	1	0.8	38.93	1	0.2	1
	XII	Industrial Chemistry	26.85	1	0.8	21.48	1	0.2	1
	XIII	Physical Chemistry	12.75	1	0.8	88.59	3	0.6	1.4
	XIV	Inorganic Chemistry	5.37	1	0.8	78.52	2	0.4	1.2
VI	XV	Organic Chemistry	26.85	1	0.8	85.91	3	0.6	1.4
	XVI	Analytical Chemistry	28.19	1	0.8	93.29	3	0.6	1.4
		Practical	97.32	3	2.4				2.4
			and the second s					Average	1.31

## **Attainment Criteria:**

Att. Level	Attainment criteria for university exam	Attainment criteria for internal exam		
Level 1	Less than 45% of students scoring more than average marks	Less than 60% of students scoring more than average marks		
Level 2	45% - 60% of students scoring more than average marks	60% - 80% of students scoring more than average marks		
Level 3	>= 60% of students scoring more than average marks	>= 80% of students scoring more than average marks		

Table No. 2. Achieved Attainment Level

Sr. No.	Average Attainment	Target Attainment level	Remark
1	1.31	Level 2	Target achieved

Assessment criteria: Target attainment level based on Average Attainment Level 1 = 0.5-1.0, Level 2 = 1.0-1.5, Level 3 = 1.5-2.0, Level 4 = 2.0-2.5, Level 5 = 2.5-3.0

Department of Chemistry
Yashwantrao Chavan College of
Science, Karad

Principal
Yashwantrao Chavan College
of Science, Karad

CHEMISTRY

Karad